BAY MILLS INDIAN COMMUNITY TRIBAL COURT

On order of the Court, pursuant to its authority under sec. 105 of the Tribal Code of the Bay Mills Indian Community, the following Rule of the Bay Mills Indian Community Tribal Court is adopted and promulgated.

Rule 105.4 Electronic Signatures

- 4.101 **Definitions** For purposes of this Rule, the following terms shall have the meaning provided herein.
 - A. "Electronic signature" means an electronic symbol or process attached to or logically associated with a document and executed or adopted by the signatory with the intent to sign the document.
 - B. "Judgments" means judgments, decrees, orders, warrants, subpoenas, records and other judicial acts of the Bay Mills Indian Community Tribal Court.
- 4.201 Electronic Signature Permitted for Judgments Each and every judgment of the Bay Mills Indian Community Tribal Court may be filed with the electronic signature of the judge or clerk. The clerk may affix the Court Seal on writs, summons and other process to which an electronic signature is affixed.
- 4.301 Service of Documents with Electronic Signature of Court
 Affixed The Clerk shall immediately transmit a paper copy of
 any judgment of the Court upon which an electronic signature is
 affixed, by first class mail, addressed to all counsel of record and
 to any party not represented by counsel. Each such copy shall
 have affixed thereto the Clerk's certification that the document is
 a true and correct copy of the judgment which is signed by a
 judge of the Bay Mills Tribal Court by electronic signature.